Features
• Input voltage from 1.6 to 5.5 V
• Very low-dropout voltage (300 mV typ. at 1 A load)
• Low quiescent current (35 µA typ. at no-load, 1 µA max. in off mode)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 2.0% at 25 °C
• 1.2 A guaranteed output current
• Wide range of output voltages available on request: 0.8 V to 5 V with 50 mV
step and adjustable

PPAK packing information
DS10321 - Rev 3 page 26/32
9 Ordering information
Table 14. Order codes
DFN6 (3x3) DFN6 (2x2) SO8-batwing PPAK Output voltage (V)
LDL112PV10R LDL112PU10R LDL112D10R 1.0
LDL112PV12R LDL112PU12R LDL112D12R 1.2
LDL112PV15R 1.5
LDL112PV18R LDL112PU18R LDL112D18R 1.8
LDL112PU30R 3.0
LDL112PV33R LDL112PU33R LDL112D33R 3.3
LDL112PVR LDL112PUR LDL112DR LDL112PT-TR Adj
LDL112
Ordering information
DS10321 - Rev 3 page 27/32
Revision history